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FINANCIAL PROGRAM FOR MISSIONS 7106, 71071 

I. PAYLOAD (Development-recurring) 

A. Electronic Equipment (Data&TM) 
B. Stabilization Systems 
C. Power Systems 
D. Control Systems 
E. Compat & Envir Tests 
F. Mech Struct & Fab 
G. NRL Salaries & Overhead 
H. Misc. Mat Travel & Shipment 

IT. GROUND STATION (Investment) 

A .. Electronic (Rec. Record/Time) 
B. Antenna Systems 
C. NRL Salaries 
D. Misc. Mat Travel & Shipment 
E. A-D Systems 

III. FACILITIES (Investment) 

A. Test Equipment & Fab 

IV. SERVICES (Operational) 

A. Operational Field Ass't 
B. Computer Services 

7106 

78. 

23. 
18. 

198. 
175. 

(492.0 K) 

607. 
73. 

650. 
495. 
120. 

(1945.0 K) 

330. 
(330.0 K) 

460. 
190. 

(650.0 K) 

(3417.0 K) 

FY-70 = 

7107 

1035. 
300. 
95. 
45. 

155. 
112. 

1225. 
625. 

(3617.0 

71. 
125. 

(196.0 

425. 
(425.0 

221. 
45. 

(266. 0 
(4504.0 

$7921. 0 K 
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7107 

277. 
78. 
45. 
75. 

125. 
122. 
744. 
627. 

(2193.0 K) 

478. 
58. 

822. 
622. 

75. I 

(2055. 0 K) I 
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485. I 
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660. I 224. 
(884. 0 K)I 

(5617.0 K)I 
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FY-71 = I 
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--·--·· ---· FY-69 FINANCIAL PROGRAM FOR MISSION 7106-7107 

TOP SECRn[ = ] · Obligated 
7106 7107 

Anticipated 
7106 7107 

I. PAYLOAD (Development-recurring) 

A. Electronic Equipment (Data&TM) 455. 109. 87. 785. 
B. Stabilization Systems 117. 10. 75. 
c. Power Systems 20. 60. 
D. Control Systems 75. 
E. Compat & Envir Tests 25. 145. 
·F. Mech. Struct & Fab. 148. 35. 
G. NRL Salaries & Overhead 900. 38. 345. 44. ( H. Misc. Mat. Travel & Shipment 480. 93. 110. 104. )> 

"O 
(2145.0 K) (240.0 K) (732.0K) (1143.0 K) "O -, 

0 - < 
II. GROUND STATION (Investment) 

CD 
C. -0 -, 

A. Electronics (Rec. Record & Timing) 195. 150. ;u 
CD 

B. Antenna Systems 25. 100. CD 
C. NRL Salaries 560. 22. 185. 20. 

0, 
CJ) 
CD 

D. Misc. Mat. Travel & Shipment 385. 205. 25. . .. 
I\) 

E. A-D Systems 120. 200. 0 
I\) 

( 12 85. 0 K) (22. 0 K) (840. 0 K) (45.0 K) 
_,,. 
--o-

III. FACILITIES (Investment) 0) --..... 
0 

A. Test equipment & facilities 313. 120. () 
0 

(313.0 K) ( 12 0. 0 K) u, 
0 
I\) 

IV. SERVICES (Operational) 
u, 

(~ 
A. Operational Field Ass't 450. 110. 
B. Computer Services 75. 20. 

(525.0 K) (130. 0 K) 

(4268.0 K) (262.0 K) ( 1822. 0 K) (1188. 0 K) 

· (4530.0 K) (3010.0 K) 

- .. 

SECRET f~ ~~ ~- FY-69 = $7540.0 K 

TOP J<tev~ ~ ~ 
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Cf ge_~ef gft~~L...----.------, 
From Dir Nav--··Re"s•·--Lab .. 

Washington DC 20390 

To Dir NRO 

Subj: Additional Facts concerning POPPY Funding for FY-68 

Ref tB ~ 
1. The most recent Fiscal expenditure report availab\e at the 

Laboratory to support the estimate of the carryover of FY-67 funds 

into FY-68 is that for the month of April. Table -1 is p&ov~ded 

to summarize the monthly expend 1itures at ehe Naval Research Lab 
-+-i.... c... -.2....:. -I- .- ,_. ... a:t· e---s ~l-dif 

a~ d thus de v e 1 ope ·we-a-¥e-r-a-ge-m0fl-eA-:l:-y-ra~t-e~ J s to e3'<:-i::-r-a-p-e-l-ate 
.C,~c>A.-'·. ~ 

.ffi.G.£-e--a-GGUrateJ 1/ for the remainder of I the -'year. ·- In the 'Ehree • , J/J;1 )l Y :So ,..-,,s.. i,CJ kv,1:/. 
months now remaining of FY-67, the Month of~ will be ~* 
~ above the average()? ~.,.-::-w.Iir-Ji'@;'\~b""41I&:.·~t{e"l-·:a-ve~a·~-e·=E.a,te and 

v--e-qtA.,,·,...e c:r /ar_ge ,qp,-,~"'"'.H~&-7° At~~y- <2..;t;pe.na,.·-;L,.0--C!d, 

June will -~ g-l::C:.J::1:.1¥ ab:ev-o the- a,;rr~e-., The be~t estimate at 
- -- W,// be. 

this time 0~11} the ~extent ?'f_s-J-o~ carryover funds,1 L«±-e.':! betwe~n the , . 
_ T,) 3~'() .,,._~____k,.... , 7--,,,. e... ~-Cl. 1:r ..-, c.,,t .o UC!, r w d/ ;S_U..$ f?:J, l'l. 

a~_$-~~© cJ.nd ~~ K., ±A any cas..e~is ammGJ . .mt i,,n..:J:-1-, • 10 
+t-i~ 7 / 0 (; ~f-·~ ,-:f- u .-.-fl l ~m-~~ FY .C.J) /:'c.., n d.s- a f~r, 111<:=. a r 1\/rvl. 

. be a o o J j .G:!-Q-di-r P c t 7.J , :!; o th e / ~~--f--='1:rl~fYr-st-s·e·v-e-F-a.J._m o.r:i-t.1:l.s=~ ' - , ·· n:ill[lm~lirlmm ···., · · 
xmemN~K¢mmm~m of~ 

2. App¥,ng this ca.rryover to the FY-68 estimate of Program Costs 

for Mission 7106 and long lead-time items fnr Mission 7107, will 

result in an unfunded FY-68 budget of$ ____ K. Details of XM 

this amrno·mt are found in Reference Ca) 

-- -- - --- - - --- ------ ------ ~---------
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30 May 1968 

POPPY Questions: (NRL) 

1. The NRL has recommended a program of 18 months separation between 
launches, four balls per launch, with no P-11 front end mount. In late 
FY 1967, added funds were provided to accelerate 7107 to 10 months 
following 7106. The NRL stated at that time that 7107 would cost $8,0J2.9K 
on the accelerated basis vs. $9,796.5 on the regular basiso Latest estlJ'.!l9.tes 
show 7107 at $~.4~K total. What has happened? Can better than 18 months tJ44. be reasonably done'?·-~ 

/f'.54' ~- 2. How much is included in FY 1969 for[ • ] where, and why? 

J. With respect to the FY 1968 and FY 1969 estimate breakdowns: 

a. The NRL Salaries and Overhead under Payload were estimated at a 
$16lo9K/Mo. rate vs. $134.lK/Mo. experience for the first 8 months, which 
would make a $111K difference in 4 months. Has this rate materialized? • 

b. What is now the outlook on FY 1968 funding? 

Co In the FY 1969 estimate, Miscellaneous Materials, Travel and 
Shipping under Ground Station are estimated at $156.6K higher than the 
FY 68 estimate. Why? 

d. Why does "investment" in ground stations continue to be high? 
"Investment" in facilities? (FY69 and 70) •. 

~_::..---·-· 
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